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Organization Contact person  Contact Number Email Address
National Human Rights Smriti Giri 9849543898 nhrc@nhrenepal.org
Commission (NHRC) Hotline: 5010000 smrtgr882@gmail.com
Press Council Nepal Borna Bahadur 9851094207 bornakarki@yahoo.com

Karki, Chairperson

Minimum Wage Fixation Poshan KC, 9851040771 keposhan15@gmail.com
Committee (MWFC) Chairperson

Nepal Police, Human Rights Unit

Ram Datt Joshi, SP

01-4411618/01-4411210
Ext. 124,125,138

hreell@nepalpolice.gov.np

Nepal Police, Women Cell Mingmar Lama, DIG | 01-4414745 cweell@nepalpolice.gov.np

National Women Commission Manu Humagain, 01-4256701/01-4259411 info@nwec.gov.np
Spokesperson 01-4257582

Ministry of Information and Yadhu Prasad Panthi, | 9851223345 yadupanthi@yahoo.com

Communication (MolC) Under Secretary

Federation of Nepalese Journalists = Mahendra Bista, 01-4112763/9851065938 fnjnepal@mail.com.np

(FNJ) President mahendrabista@yahoo.com

Sancharika Samuha

Nirmala Sharma,

01-5551182/01-5011317

sancharika@wlink.com.np

President

Working Women Journalists Suvekshya Bindu 01-6213545 wwinepal2006@gmail.com
Tuladhar

Women Rehabilitation Centre Renu Adhikari 01-5006373/01-5006374 ics@worecnepal.otg

Hotline: 16600178910

Freedom Forum Taranath Dahal, 01-4102022/9851061389 monitoring@freedomforum.org.np
President tndahal@yahoo.com

Media Advocacy Group (MAG) Babita Basnet, 01-5011793 maggroup08@gmail.com
President

Nepal Bar Association, Access to Raj Kumar Khadka 01-4253896/01-4254647 nebaajp@wlink.com.np

Justice Programme

Informal Sector Service Centre

(INSEC)

Bijaya Raj Gautam,

Executive Director

01-4278770/9851058455

insec@insec.org.np

bijaya@jinsec.org.np

Centre for Media Freedom (CMF)

Dhrubahari
Adhikary, President

01-5527576/9851073626

cmfnepal2015@gmail.com




Organization Contact person  Contact Number Email Address

Association of Community Radio Mohan Chapagain, 9851001577 acorabed@gmail.com

Broadcasters (ACORAB) President

Federation of Nepal Indigenous Rajesh Chamling 01-4256569 fonij,center@gmail.com

Journalists (FONLJ)

Jagaran Media Centre (JMC) Rem Bahadur BK, 9851086809 rembk@jagaranmedia.org.np
President

UNESCO Kathmandu Office

Laxman Datt Pant,

Coordinator-Safety

01-5554396/9851033539

1d.pant@unesco.otg

laxmankasyap@gmail.com

of Journalists
Madheshi Journalists Association Pankaj Das, President = 9802048550 pankajdas9999@gmail.com
Hotline: 9801571007
Reporters Without Borders Binod Dhungel 9851059922 rsfnepal@gmail.com
dhungelbinod@yahoo.com
International Federation of Ujjwal Acharya 9851172148 ujjwal.acharya@gmail.com

Journalists (IF])

Article 19, South Asia Office Tahmina Rahman, +880-2-9129370 tahmina@article19.org
Director
Centre for Law and Democracy Toby Mendol 001-902-4313688 toby@law-democracy.org

AMARC

Suman Basnet

9851023499

sumanbasnet@amarc-ap.otg
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